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Parts Kit: 23V-404KIT2 

Parts List: 
 

Installation Kit #2 – 1.5” Single 
Tubes (12V Solar Panel: 40 Units)  
1 - ADHESIVE,SIKA-3121 490ML 
DKGRA/GRN  
1 - GUN,ADH 2 PART 10:1 SIKA 
490ML  
1 - TIP,MIXING SIKA 3121 10:1 
.394IDX8.75 ORN  
2 - BRACKET,END CAP 1.50 14GA STL 
BLK D/S  
2 - BRACKET,END CAP 1.50 14GA STL 
BLK P/S  
4 – BOLT,HEX .25-20X2.50 GR5 ZC  
4 -  NUT,LK .25-20 STNLS W/NYL 
INSR  
8 – WASHER,SPCR NYL 
.25IDX.75ODX.063  
2 FT - TAPE,FOAM .25X1.00X50' 
BLACK  
4 - ANGLE,Z SOLAR PNL .13 AL BLK  
 

VINS affected: 
1JSPEBBJ9P1
1JSPEBBJ0P1
1JSPEBBJ2P1
1JSPEBBJ4P1
1JSPEBBJ6P1
1JSPEBBJ8P1
1JSPEBBJXP1
1JSPEBBJ1P1
1JSPEBBJ3P1
1JSPEBBJXP1
1JSPEBBJ1P1
1UJPJBBJXP1
1UJPJBBJ1P1
1UJPJBBJ3P1
1UJPJBBJ5P1
1UJPJBBJ7P1
1UJPJBBJ9P1
1UJPJBBJ0P1
1UJPJBBJ2P1
1UJPJBBJ4P1
1UJPJBBJ0P1
1UJPJBBJ2P1
1UJPJBBJ4P1
1UJPJBBJ6P1
1JSPEBBJ3P1
1JSPEBBJ5P1
1JSPEBBJ7P1
1JSPEBBJ9P1
1JSPEBBJ0P1
1JSPEBBJ2P1
1JSPEBBJ4P1
1JSPEBBJ6P1
1UJPJBBJ8P1
1UJPJBBJXP1
1UJPJBBJ1P1
1UJPJBBJ3P1
1UJPJBBJ5P1
1UJPJBBJ7P1
1UJPJBBJ3P1
1UJPJBBJ5P1
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Parts Kit: 23V-404KIT3 

Parts List: 

Installation Kit #3 – 3” Single Tubes (12V Solar 
Panel: 34 Units)  
1 - ADHESIVE,SIKA-3121 490ML DKGRA/GRN  
1 - GUN,ADH 2 PART 10:1 SIKA 490ML  
1 - TIP,MIXING SIKA 3121 10:1 .394IDX8.75 ORN  
4 – BRACKET,END CAP 3.00 14GA STL BLK  
4– BOLT,HEX .25-20X4.00 GR5 ZC PART THD 1.00  
4 -  NUT,LK .25-20 STNLS W/NYL INSR  
8 – WASHER,SPCR NYL .25IDX.75ODX.063  
2 FT - TAPE,FOAM .25X1.00X50' BLACK  
4 - ANGLE,Z SOLAR PNL .13 AL BLK  
 

VINS Affec
1JSPEBBJ2P1
1JSPEBBJ4P1
1JSPEBBJ6P1
1JSPEBBJ8P1
1JSPEBBJXP1
1JSPEBBJ1P1
1JSPEBBJ3P1
1JSPEBBJ5P1
1JSPEBBJ7P1
1JSPEBBJ9P1
1JSPEBBJ5P1
1JSPEBBJ7P1
1JSPEBBJ9P1
1JSPEBBJ0P1
1JSPEBBJ2P1
1JSPEBBJ4P1
1JSPEBBJ6P1
1JSPEBBJ8P1
1JSPEBBJXP1
1JSPEBBJ1P1
1UJPJBBJ7P1
1UJPJBBJ9P1
1UJPJBBJ0P1
1UJPJBBJ2P1
1UJPJBBJ4P1
1UJPJBBJ6P1
1UJPJBBJ8P1
1UJPJBBJXP1
1JSPEBBJ8P1
1JSPEBBJXP1
1JSPEBBJ1P1
1JSPEBBJ3P1
1JSPEBBJ5P1
1JSPEBBJ7P1
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Parts Kit: 23V-404KIT4 

Parts List: 

Installation Kit #4 – 3” Split Tubes (48V Solar 
Panel: 18 Units)  
1 - ADHESIVE,SIKA-3121 490ML DKGRA/GRN  
1 - GUN,ADH 2 PART 10:1 SIKA 490ML  
1 - TIP,MIXING SIKA 3121 10:1 .394IDX8.75 ORN  
3 – U-CHANNEL,BLK 3.38X5.00X1.06 14GA STL  
6 – BRACKET,END CAP 3.00 14GA STL BLK  
12 – BOLT,HEX .25-20X4.00 GR5 ZC PART THD 
1.00  
12 -  NUT,LK .25-20 STNLS W/NYL INSR  
24 – WASHER,SPCR NYL .25IDX.75ODX.063  
3 FT - TAPE,FOAM .25X1.00X50' BLACK  
16 - ANGLE,Z SOLAR PNL .13 AL BLK  
 

VINS Affected: 
1JSPEBBJXP1
1JSPEBBJ1P1
1JSPEBBJ3P1
1JSPEBBJ5P1
1JSPEBBJ7P1
1JSPEBBJ9P1
1JSPEBBJ0P1
1UJPJBBJ2P1
1JSPEBBJ2P1
1JSPEBBJ4P1
1JSPEBBJ0P1
1JSPEBBJ2P1
1JSPEBBJ4P1
1JSPEBBJ6P1
1JSPEBBJ8P1
1JSPEBBJXP1
1UJPJBBJ4P1
1UJPJBBJ6P1

 










